
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-0450

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:4/1/2024 Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation
Services Committee

On agenda: Final action:6/3/2024 6/3/2024

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Third Amendatory Agreement between the City and County of
Denver and McKinstry Essention, LLC for the design, development, installation, operation, and
maintenance of community solar photovoltaic generating facilities and electric vehicle chargers as part
of the Renewable Denver Community Solar initiative, citywide.
Amends a Master Operator Agreement with McKinstry Essention, LLC, to add $10,900,000 for a new
total of $44,300,000 for the term ending November 30, 2046, for the design, development, installation,
operation, and maintenance of community solar photovoltaic generating facilities and electric vehicle
chargers owned by the City as part of the Renewable Denver Community Solar initiative, citywide
(CASR-202473215-03/CASR-202160096-03). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the
30-day review period is on 6-17-2024. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 4-10-
2024.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Melissa Mata

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR24-0450_CASR Solar Operator Agreement Amendment 3, 2. 24-0450 Filed
Resolution_McKinstry Essention, LLC_202473215-03, 3. 24-0450 Agr_McKinstry Essention,
LLC_202473215-03, 4. 24-0450 Filed Resolution_McKinstry Essention, LLC, 5. 24-0450_signed.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedCouncil President6/3/2024 1

signedCouncil President6/3/2024 1

adoptedCity Council6/3/2024 1 Pass

approved by consentBusiness, Arts, Workforce, Climate
& Aviation Services Committee

4/10/2024 1 Pass

City and County of Denver Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

